

*Office of Pathway Committee*  Town of Norwell – County of Plymouth Planning Department Norwell Town Offices, Room 112 345 Main Street Norwell, Massachusetts 02061 Phone: (781) 659-8021 Fax: (781) 659-7795 www.townofnorwell.net

## Pathway Committee <u>Attendance Agenda for Saturday May 8, 2021</u> <u>Town Meeting scheduled to begin at 10:00 A.M.</u> <u>328 Main Street – Norwell Middle School Athletic Field</u>

## I. <u>CALL TO ORDER / AGENDA</u>

A majority of the Pathway Committee may attend / be present at the 2021 Annual / Special Town Meeting.

II. <u>ADJOURNMENT / NEXT MEETING</u> – May 19, 2021 – 7:00 PM, Remote via Zoom

All Plans and related materials for non-appointment Agenda items are available for review during regular Town Hall business hours and electronically upon request to Town Planner at <u>kkirkland@townofnorwell.net</u>.

The Committee reserves the right to discuss matters other than scheduled public hearings in an order other than as posted. The Committee further reserves the right to discuss matters which could not reasonably be anticipated at the time of the posting of this meeting notice. Should this meeting be cancelled due to unforeseen circumstances, the entire agenda will be heard at the next Pathway Committee meeting.